POST OFFICE BOX 114 SMITHS GROVE, KENTUCKY 42171

CITY OF SMITHS GROVE ORDINANCE SETTING RECONNECT FEE FOR WATER DEPARTMENT AT \$10.00

WHEREAS, the City of Smiths Grove, Warren County, Kentucky, a municipal corporation of the Sixth Class, has an existing ordinance on the disconnect fee of a customer for non payment of the water bill; and

WHEREAS, the city of Smiths Grove deems the amount of the reconnect fee is inadequate, therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF SMITHS GROVE, KENTUCKY, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Section 6 of an ordinance adopted by the Board of Trustees of the City of Smiths Grove, Kentucky at a regular meeting held on February 24, 1976 be amended to read as follows: If the water service of any customer is disconnected after non payment of the water bill, the city shall require payment of a Ten dollar (\$10.00) re-connection charge to be made and payment of the deliquent water bill or bills in full, including penalties and interest, before re-connection is made.

Section 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon signature, publication and recordation.

ADOPTED: 2-24-76

APPROVED: Magait Der Chairman, Board of

City of Smiths Grove, Kentucky

City of Smiths Grove, Kentucky